
SCCTP ADVANCED SERIALS CATALOGING WORKSHOP 
TRAINERS LIST: REGIONAL   (June 9, 2008) 
 
CANADA 
 
British Columbia 
 
Elena Romaniuk 
Head, Serials Services 
University of Victoria, McPherson Library 
P.O. Box 1800 
Victoria, BC V8W 3H5 
eromaniu@uvic.ca 
(250) 721-8261 
Fax: (250) 721-8240 
 
Linda Woodcock 
Librarian 
Kwantlen University College 
Richmond Campus 
12666-72nd Ave., 
Surrey, B.C. Canada 
V3W 2M8 
Linda.Woodcock@kwantlen.ca  
(604) 599-2591 
Fax: 
 
Ella-Fay Zalezsak 
Coordinator II, Library Technical Services 
Vancouver Community College 
1155 E. Broadway 
Vancouver, B.C. 
Canada  
efzalezsak@vcc.ca  
(604) 871-7385 
Fax: (604) 871-7446 
 
Newfoundland 
 
Gary Tucker 
Electronic Resources and Serials 
Queen Elizabeth II Library 
Memorial University of Newfoundland 
St. John’s, Newfoundland A1B 3Y1 
garyt@mun.ca
(709) 737-3127 

Fax: (709) 737-2153 
 
 
Nova Scotia 
 
Peter Glenister 
Bibliographic Services Librarian 
Mount Saint Vincent University 
166 Bedford Highway 
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3M 2J6 
Canada  
peter.glenister@msvu.ca 
(902) 457-6402 
Fax: (902) 457 6445 
 
Ontario 
 
Trina Grover 
Systems Librarian 
Ryerson Polytechnic University Library 
350 Victoria St. 
Toronto, ON  M5B 2K3 
trichard@gwemail.ryerson.ca 
(416) 979-5000 ext. 6907 
Fax: (416) 979-5215 
 
Quebec 
 
Sophie Lessard 
Editor, Government of Canada Core Subject 
Thesaurus 
Library and Archives Canada 
Metadata Strategy and Services 
550 de la Cité Blvd 
Gatineau, Quebec  
Canada 
K1A 0N4 
sophie.lessard@lac-bac.gc.ca  
(819) 994-6984  
Fax: (819) 934-4388  
 
Laura M. May 
Collection Access Librarian 
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Concordia University Libraries 
1455 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West 
Montreal, Quebec H3G 1M8 
laura.may@concordia.ca 
(514) 848-2424 ext. 7752 
Fax: (514) 848-2898 
 
Saskatchewan 
 
Dianne Nicholson 
Head Technical Services 
University of Regina 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Dianne.nicholson@uregina.ca 
(306) 585-5418 
Fax: (306) 585-4868 
 
MEXICO 
 
Robert Endean-Gamboa 
Cataloging Chief 
Instituto de Investigaciones Bibliographicas 
Hemeroteca Nacional de Mexico 
Circuito Mario de la Cueva s/n 
Centro Cultural Universitario 
Cd. Universitaria 
C.P. 04510 Mexico, D.F.  Mexico 
endean@servidor.unam.mx 
(52-5) 622-6835 
Fax: (52-5) 665-0951 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Northeast/New York 
 
Joseph P. Hinger 
Assoc. Director for Technical Services 
St. John’s University 
Rittenberg Law Library 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY 11439 
hingerj@stjohns.edu. 
(718) 990-1582 
 
Marguerite E. Horn 
Library Systems Implementation Specialist  

Office of Library & Information Services 
System Administration 
State university Plaza 
Albany, NY 12246 
maggie.horn@suny.edu  
(518) 443-5564 
Fax: (518) 443-5358 
 
James Shetler   
Director, Library Technical Services 
YBP Library Services  
999 Maple Street   
Contoocook, NH 03229   
jshetler@ybp.com   
(800) 258-3774 ext.3259 
 
Dajin Sun 
Catalog Management Librarian 
Yale University Library 
P.O. Box 208240 
New Haven, CT 06520-8240 
dajin.sun@yale.edu 
(203) 432-7566 
 
Jill Thomas 
Digital Resources Cataloger 
Boston College 
Boston, MA 
Thomasef@bc.edu 
(617) 552-0164 
Fax: (617) 552-0599 
 
Gretchen Yealy 
Serials Catalog Librarian 
Box A 
Brown University 
Providence, RI 02912 
gretchen_yealy@brown.edu 
(401) 863-9965 
 
Mid-Atlantic Region 
 
Jeanne Baker 
Serials Cataloger 
Monographs/Continuing Resources 
Cataloging Team 
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Original Cataloging Production Group 
McKeldin Library Room 2200 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742 
jabaker@umd.edu 
(301) 314-5151 
Fax: (301) 314-9971 
 
Bridget Arthur Clancy 
Reference Librarian 
Presbyterian Historical Society 
425 Lombard Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19147 
Bclancy@history.pcusa.org 
(215) 928-3883 
Fax: (215) 572-0509 
 
Linda S. Geisler 
Head, Serials Cataloging Section I 
Serial Record Division 
Library of Congress 
101 Independence Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20540-4160 
lgei@loc.gov 
(202) 707-0116 
Fax: (202) 707-1778 
 
Judy Kuhagen 
Senior Cataloging Policy Specialist 
Cataloging Policy and Support Office 
Library of Congress 
Washington, DC 20540-4305 
jkuh@loc.gov 
(202) 707-4381 
Fax: (202) 707-6629 
 
Louise Rees 
Philadelphia, PA  
louiserees@comcast.net 
 
Cathy Weng 
Head of Cataloging        
The College of New Jersey 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
weng@tcnj.edu    
Voice: 609-771-2491     

           
The South 
 
Ann Ercelawn (available for local (Nashville 
area) training only for 2007) 
Original Cataloger 
Vanderbilt University Library 
419 21st Avenue South 
Nashville, TN 37240-2088 
Ercelawn@vanderbilt.edu 
(615) 343-2088 
Fax (615) 343-1292 
 
Beth Jedlicka 
Head of Serials Cataloging 
Cataloging Department 
University of Georgia Libraries 
Athens, GA 30602 
bethj@libris.libs.uga.edu 
(706) 542-0591 
Fax: (706) 542-4144 
 
Frieda Rosenberg 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
CB#3914 Davis Library 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3914 
friedat@email.unc.edu 
(919) 962-4450 
fax (919) 962-4450 
 
The MidWest 
 
E. Renette Davis 
Head, Serials & Digital Resources 
Cataloging 
University of Chicago Library 
Serials Dept. 
1100 East 57th Street 
Chicago, IL 60637 
rd13@midway.uchicago.edu 
(773) 702-8769 
Fax: (773) 702-6623 
 
Margaret Mering 
Principal Serials Cataloger 
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University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
322E Love Library 
Lincoln, NE 68588-0410 
mmering@unlnotes.unl.edu 
(402) 472-4283 
Fax: (402) 472-2534 
 
Andrea Olson 
Catalog Department 
Cleveland Public Library 
17133 Lake Shore Blvd. 
Cleveland, Ohio 44110 
Andrea.olson@cpl.org 
(216) 623-2885 
 
The Southwest 
 
Sever Bordeianu 
Associate Librarian 
General Library 
University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM 87131 
Sbordeia@unm.edu 
(505) 277-2645 
Fax: (505) 277-6019 
 
Lisa Furubotten 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
Texas A&M University General Libraries 
5000 TAMUS 
College Station, Texas 77843-5000 
cuaco@tamu.edu  
(979) 458-1327 
Fax: (979) 458-1630 
 
Beverley Geer 
YBP Library Services 
15819 Marisa Place 
San Antonio, TX 78247-5922 
b_geer@yahoo.com 
(210) 286-5880 
Fax: 210-637-7100 
 
Linda Gonzalez 
Member Services Librarian 
Bibliographical Center for Research (BCR) 

14394 E. Evans Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80014-1478 
lgonzale@bcr.org 
(303) 751-6277 or (800) 397-1552 
Fax: (303) 751-9787 
 
The West   
 
Melissa Beck 
Senior Cataloging Librarian 
Hugh and Hazel Darling Law Library 
UCLA School of Law 
1112 Law Building 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
beck@law.ucla.edu  
(310) 794-4799 
Fax: (310) 825-1372 
 
Valerie Bross 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
Young Research Library 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
vbross@library.ucla.edu 
(310) 825-1936 
 
Patricia French                               
Collection and Technical Services Manager                          
Multnomah County Library 
205 N.E. Russell St. 
Portland, OR 97212-3796 
patricif@multcolib.org 
(503) 988-5123 
Fax: (503) 988-5561 
 
Rhonda Lawrence 
Head of Cataloging 
Hugh & Hazel Darling Law Library 
UCLA School of  Law 
P.O. Box 951458 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1458 
lawrence@law.ucla.edu 
(310) 794-5390 
 
Kristin Lindlan 
Head, Serials Cataloging Section 
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Serials Division 
Suzzallo-Allen Libraries 
University of Washington 
P.O. Box 352900 
Seattle, WA 98195-2900 
Klindlan@u.washington.edu 
(206) 543-4675 
Fax: (206) 685-8743 
 
Steve Shadle           
Serials Access Librarian                          
University of Washington Libraries 
Box 352900    
Seattle, WA 98195                
shadle@u.washington.edu   
(206) 685-3983      
Fax: (206) 685-8743 
 
Julie Su 
Digital resources/Serials Librarian 
San Diego State University Library 
5500 Campanile Dr. 
San Diego, Ca 92182 
Julsu@yahoo.com 
(619) 594-0904 
 
Sally C. Tseng 
49 Gillman Street 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Executive Director 
Chinese American Librarians Association 
P.O. Box 4992 
Irvine, CA 92616-4992 
sctseng888@yahoo.com  
(949) 552-5615 
Fax: 949-857-1988 
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